Website : <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



Email : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04712447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER IV(2)/3611/18/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated.14/02/2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Ranked List of Electrician in Kerala Municipal Common Service-Addendum Notification issuing-reg.

Ref: 1.Probability List No. 29/19/ERIV Dated. 08.08.2019.

2.Ranked List No. 646/19/ER IV dated 30.12.2019.

3.Order in this office file of even No. dated.03.02.2020

It is hereby notified that the following candidate with Register no.103457 is added to the Main List of Ranked List No. 646/19/ER IV dated 30.12.2019 for the post of Electrician in Kerala Municipal Common Service (Category No. 257/17). He is placed as Rank No.11A, between Rank No.11 and Rank No.12.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Rank	Reg. No	Name	OMR Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
11	103404	AJAY SEKHAR B	71.67	-	71.67	15.05.1991	-	-
11A	103457	SASIDHAR N	71.33	-	71.33	14.12.1989	-	-
12	102808	SREERAJ M S	71.00	-	71.00	07.04.1990	V-ASARI	-

The Ranked List No.646/19/ER IV Dated.30.12.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue

Section Officer